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Price
65.15 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security
type
Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN: 000623756

0.54% (0.35)

NL0006237562
ARCAD

Euronext Amsterdam

EUR
Other
Stock

5,877 EUR

AMSTERDAM EXCHANGES

INDEX

64.00 EUR (21)
65.40 EUR (20)
64.90 EUR
65.30 EUR
64.80 EUR
64.80 EUR
65.115597 EUR
139,724
9,098,212.00
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/09/13 =
2024/09/11 g
2024/09/11
2024/09/09 ]
2024/09/06 =

Headline

Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Download
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1/4


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=90944538,226233627,276498099
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20sector&ISIN=NL0006237562&ID_NOTATION=63566
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20market&ISIN=NL0006237562&ID_NOTATION=63566
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=407500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8725f66fb5c5d77453ad93dd724e5de90565f2613ca416d8d93b797445d61f9b&idfile=61033&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61033%2F2024-09-13%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=46fe7d28acf0eff65&time=1726370128&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406988
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=36be1cd295bd4dcf96f4f81f86626a0f31ed4a52ce6cb3e3ee6d2050abca1ce9&idfile=61008&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61008%2F2024-09-11%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=053fed0fef753a096&time=1726370128&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406986
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=9367841acae9aca4892093078f0db5652ba64e0214f9630630ea61409ffa46ed&idfile=61007&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61007%2F2024-09-11%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=fb57ca30574cf0095&time=1726370128&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3a4a20004e9942397d1e033ce691c2afacfea51c939f44a0165d2ab8c7ad1900&idfile=60995&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60995%2F2024-09-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=317e046892dc7e948&time=1726370128&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406459
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6ad33c475d046ddee00c9bdfddc325cb64481c4b181eb8da672db1715f46184d&idfile=60987&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60987%2F2024-09-06%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=25ee1f820790bb484&time=1726370128&tool=RSC

ARCADIS N.V.

Details

2024/09/13 17:35:09

Price
65.15 EUR

Difference

General attributes

0.54% (0.35)
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ISIN NL0006237562
Symbol ARCAD
Exchange Euronext Amsterdam
Currency EUR
Sector Other
Security Stock
type
Market cap 5,877 EUR
(m)
Benchmark AMSTERDAM EXCHANGES
INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 64.00 EUR (21)
Ask (Ask size) 65.40 EUR (20)
Open 64.90 EUR
High 65.30 EUR
Low 64.80 EUR
Close (prev. day) 64.80 EUR
VWAP 65.115597 EUR
Volume (pcs) 139,724
Trading volume 9,098,212.00
Number of trades 732
Last size 590
Performance and Risk
6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +14.10% +54.60% +45.49%
Perf (abs.) +8.05 +23.01 +20.37
Beta - - -
Volatility  18.82 17.99 24.72
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for ARCADIS N.V.

Exchange [F] Date Time

Tradegate 2024/ 22:26
09/13

Stuttgart 2024/ 15:28
09/13

Munich 2024/ 08:08
09/13

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:30

European Trade Reporting 09/13

Frankfurt 2024/ 13:39

Price

65.65 EUR

64.25 EUR

64.95 EUR

64.85 EUR

64.95 EUR

64.65 EUR (162,190)
63.79 EUR (201,593)
61.78 EUR (230,209)
54.02 EUR (183,131)

66.65 EUR (2024/09/02)

46.88 EUR (2024/01/05)

66.65 EUR (2024/09/02)

37.24 EUR (2023/10/26)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

0.01 2

0.00 9

0.00 1

0.00 2

0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907748_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907748_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=63566
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=251649867
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=29797491
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=22977969
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=39657900
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=39657900
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=29740015

ARCADIS N.V.

ERSTE

Group

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Euronext Amsterdam

Duesseldorf

Berlin

09/13

2024/
09/12

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

15:30 71.305USD 0.10

- - 0.00

17:35 65.15EUR 9.10

08:11 64.55 EUR 0.00

08:08 64.70 EUR 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145890594
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440761050
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440761050
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=342588558
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=22977970

ARCADIS N.V.

Company profile

Company Logo

A ARCADIS

Contact Details
ARCADIS NV

Gustav Mahlerplein 97 - 1082 MS
Amsterdam

Telefon: +31-88-426-12-61
Fax: +

E-mail: info@arcadis.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Alan Brookes

Edel Christie

Greg Steele

Hans Dekker

Heather Polinsky

Juud Tempelman

Mark Cowland

Virginie Duperat-

Vergne

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Michiel Lap

Barbara
Duganier

Carla M. C.
Mahieu

Deanna
Goodwin

Linda Morant

Michael
Putnam

Peter de Wit

Chairman of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board
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mailto:info@arcadis.com
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